
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

No.
989
962
25
20
97
55
23

800
264
291
777
14
34

Name
LEONARDO AUGUSTO NUNES
LEONARDO DE ALMEIDA DA SILVA
VINICIUS RADDAR M. SILVA
FERNANDO ORTIZ
VINÍCIUS MUNIZ MACARINI
RENAN GOTO
AUGUSTO DALMUT
CRISTIAN GUSTAVO GOMES
THIAGO CASSIO FUZATTI DOS SANTOS
JOAO MARCOS MADUREIRA PAVAN
CAIO MIKUNI FREIRE
LEONARDO TOFOLI
LUIZ HENRIQUE GOUVEIA IMBERGUE

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
7
7
5

Best Tm
1:55.726
1:55.242
1:57.788
1:59.752
2:02.011
2:01.163
2:03.716
2:08.619
2:14.000
2:16.233
2:19.852
2:27.536
2:10.603

Diff
-

+15.805
+30.049
+37.220
+40.143
+44.398

+1:27.279
+2:07.762

1 Lap
+27.107

2 Laps
+1:14.367

4 Laps

Cidade
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CAMBÉ
PEDRO JUAN CABALLERO
NOVA ALVORADA DO SUL
TUPA
CHOPINZINHO
FLOR DA SERRA DO SUL
CAIEIRAS
JACAREZINHO
MARINGA - PR
MARINGA
MANDAGUARI

Patrocínio
JMR / ADRENALINA MX / STOCOVICH / NITROGEN
X MOTOS DO BRASIL/HONDA/MOTUL/SERGINHO SUSP?NSOES
TRANSPORTADORA RADAR
LIMP-CAR LAVADERO E CONSULTORIO SAN GERARDO
MRP,ASW,PACOCA PREPARACAO,MX TECH SUSPENSAO,EDGERS
MRPRO/IMS/RECE TECH/RKS/KAWASAKI
CLINICA PERSONALLE
FAVORITA / FAKSUL
FUZATTI_VIDAL
MPA SEGURAN?A ELETRONICA
PLMX PARK
HIGEPAR
ANDRIOLI RACING, GP1 KAWASAKI, KODEX PRINT, WP DO

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+15.805

Avg. Speed

41,235

Best Lap Tm

1:55.242

Best Spd

46,858

Best Lap by

[962] LEONARDO DE ALMEIDA DA SILVA

Printed: 03/12/2016 18:12:18

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

censed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross

Junior (até 18 anos)

Prova

Race (15:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

03/12/2016 17:20
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

4

29

506

11

759

198

51

Name

MARCELO ARREDONDO

GUSTAVO HENRIQUE HU HATLEBEN

GABRIEL LOUZANO

KEVIN ANDRADE

NATHAN GENESIO FERREIRA

ARTHUR CASTILHOS FEDERRISSI

VITOR LIZOTTI

Laps

7

7

7

6

6

6

5

Best Tm

2:28.482

2:35.130

2:39.914

2:55.975

2:52.238

3:00.327

3:43.275

Diff

-

+1:22.095

+2:37.421

1 Lap

+37.790

+2:12.036

2 Laps

Cidade

PEDRO JUAN CABALLERO

MARECHAL CANDIDO RONDON

IBAITI

MANDAGUARI

PATO BRANCO

PALOTINA PARANA

CAMBE

Patrocínio

LIMP-CAR LAVADERO E CONSULTORIO SAN GERARDO

KAEFER MOTOS,YEYA MOTOS,REMOGIL,ELETROMAQ,RONDON M

RODA VIVA MOTO PE?AS , PE?AS E ACESS?RIOS OFF ROAD

LDA TRANSPORTES

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+1:22.095

Avg. Speed

32,286

Best Lap Tm

2:28.482

Best Spd

36,368

Best Lap by

[4] MARCELO ARREDONDO

Printed: 04/12/2016 11:45:39

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

censed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross

Mini Motos

Prova

Race (15:00 and 1 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

04/12/2016 14:30
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Championship Standings of MX 1 Printed:: 04/12/2016 17:47:47

MX 1
    2016

#1 #2
Pos No. Name Total Diff Gap 1ª Total 2ª Total

1 920 JETRO SALAZAR 47 0 0 25 25 22 22

2 211 PAULO ALBERTO 42 5 5 22 22 20 20

3 407 ADAM CHATFIELD 41 6 1 16 16 25 25

4 2 EDUARDO FERREIRA LIMA 36 11 5 20 20 16 16

5 10 JEAN CARLO RAMOS 33 14 3 15 15 18 18

6 1 CARLOS CAMPANO JIMENEZ 29 18 4 18 18 11 11

7 30 HECTOR FREITAS ASSUNCAO 28 19 1 14 14 14 14

8 27 THALES VILARDI FELIX DA SILVA 25 22 3 10 10 15 15

9 22 CARLOS VICENTE BADIALI HERNANDEZ 25 22 0 12 12 13 13

10 5 MARCELO FERREIRA DE LIMA 22 25 3 13 13 9 9

11 21 WELLINGTON GARCIA MATOS 21 26 1 9 9 12 12

12 51 VENICIO VOIGT 18 29 3 8 8 10 10

13 317 CARLOS EDUARDO MENDES FRANCO 11 36 7 11 11 x x

14 11 MARCUS VINICIUS RIBEIRO 7 40 4 7 7 x x

15 3 FABIO MELO FESTI 6 41 1 6 6 x x

16 101 HUMBERTO ALEJANDRO MARTIN GARAICOECHEA 0 47 6 0 0 x x

17 322 ANDRE LUIS GENARO 0 47 0 0 0 x x

Event Legend

#1 04/12/2016 Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross #2 04/12/2016 Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Not classified (50% = 10 Laps)
10

No.
10

317
700

11
3

112
731

64
516

321

Name
JEAN CARLO RAMOS
CARLOS EDUARDO MENDES FRANCO
RODRIGO TABORDA
MARCUS VINICIUS RIBEIRO
FABIO MELO FESTI
ENDREWS ARMSTRONG NHEMIMES
VAGNER LACHI
FABIO SUKEKAVA
MARCELO COSTA DESSUNTI

TIAGO GARCIA

Laps
21
21
20
20
19
19
18
16
12

3

Best Tm
1:33.103
1:34.058
1:38.403
1:40.360
1:41.363
1:38.023
1:49.640
1:53.381
1:47.914

1:47.193

Diff
-

+33.413
1 Lap

+6.159
2 Laps
+7.153
3 Laps
5 Laps
9 Laps

18 Laps

Cidade
CURITIBA
PONTA PORA
COLOMBO
MARACAJU-MS
CAMPO GRANDE
COLOMBO
ARAPONGAS
MANDAGUARI
CAMBÉ

APUCARANA

Patrocínio
YAMAHA/GERAÇÃO/BEL PARTS / MX GRINGA / BLADE /ASW / ZETA / DRC/JMR ESCOLA DE MOTOCROSS/SERGINHO SUSPENSOES
PRO TORK/METALCAR/KAWASAKI/DIMENSION BOMBAS INJETORAS/ASK MOTORS/GRUPO SERRANO
PROTORK/ BORILLI/ G-ACTION/ GRIFFT GR?FICOS/SERGIN
AMARAL RACING\STOCOVICH DESIGN
AMARAL RACING\STOCOVICH DESIGN
TWELVE/SERGINHO SUSPENSAO /GRINGA MX/RYPE-LEONELO 5/FPRM/ALFACE E MELANCIA
PROTORCK/FREEWAY/PLMXPARK/RENOVAGRAFIX/ENZOSUSPENC
AUTO DIESEL MANDAGUARI/PACOCA PREPARAç?ES/ TWO STR
ENZO SUSPENSOES

PROTORK/NOS BRASIL/BINELLI SUPERMERCADOS/HANDS CRE

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+33.413

Avg. Speed

55,137

Best Lap Tm

1:33.103

Best Spd

58,000

Best Lap by

[10] JEAN CARLO RAMOS

Printed: 04/12/2016 14:38:00

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross
MX1

1ª Bateria

Race (30:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

04/12/2016 13:40
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Championship Standings of MX 2 Printed:: 04/12/2016 16:24:45

MX 2
    2016

#1 #2
Pos No. Name Total Diff Gap 1ª Total 2ª Total

1 891 GUSTAVO PESSOA DE SOUZA 45 0 0 20 20 25 25

2 97 PEDRO HENRIQUE ROSA BUENO 44 1 1 22 22 22 22

3 19 FABIO APARECIDO DOS SANTOS 41 4 3 25 25 16 16

4 282 JOAO PEDRO PINHO RIBEIRO 38 7 3 18 18 20 20

5 945 LEONARDO DE SOUZA 34 11 4 16 16 18 18

6 83 ANDERSON PEREIRA DO AMARAL 29 16 5 14 14 15 15

7 61 FREDERICO MOLINA SPAGNOL 28 17 1 15 15 13 13

8 127 ISMAEL DA COSTA ROJAS 22 23 6 10 10 12 12

9 962 LEONARDO DE ALMEIDA DA SILVA 22 23 0 11 11 11 11

10 50 RENATO COSTA MATTOS PAZ 22 23 0 12 12 10 10

11 16 ENZO LAZARO PEDO LOPES 20 25 2 6 6 14 14

12 58 LEANDRO DAVIDS ARAUJO 20 25 0 13 13 7 7

13 791 JOAO VICTOR FACUNDO MARTINS 17 28 3 9 9 8 8

14 134 CAIO LOPES FERNANDES 9 36 8 0 0 9 9

15 871 GABRIEL FAVERO E SILVA 8 37 1 8 8 0 0

16 25 VINICIUS RADAR MARQUES E SILVA 7 38 1 7 7 x x

17 934 DAVI MARCELINO BRAGA 5 40 2 5 5 x x

18 6 OTAVIO PELEGRINO CHICARONI 0 45 5 0 0 x x

Event Legend

#1 04/12/2016 Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross #2 04/12/2016 Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)
10

No.
317
112
710
700
11
12

321
421
780

980

Name
CARLOS EDUARDO MENDES FRANCO
ENDREWS ARMSTRONG NHEMIMES
WILLIELSON PRATEZI GALVAO
RODRIGO TABORDA
MARCUS VINICIUS RIBEIRO
YURI SCHAUKOSKI
TIAGO GARCIA
GUILHERME TARDELI
JOSé RICARDO TEDESCHI

GEOVANNI BEGNINI

Laps
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
9

3

Best Tm
1:51.583
1:49.483
2:01.067
1:59.698
1:59.981
2:02.163
1:09.926
2:04.690
2:17.972

2:25.446

Diff
-

+7.250
1 Lap

+0.645
+2.794

+54.599
+1:07.695
+1:22.642

3 Laps

9 Laps

Cidade
DOURADOS MS
COLOMBO
FAXINAL
COLOMBO
MARACAJU-MS
DOIS VIZINHOS
APUCARANA
CORNELIO PROCOPIO
VOTUPORANGA

CARAMBEI

Patrocínio
EQUIPE AMARAL RACING/GRUPO SERRANO/ASK MOTORS
TWELVE/SERGINHO SUSPENSAO /GRINGA MX/RYPE-LEONELO 5/FPRM/ALFACE E MELANCIA
#DROPMUD
PROTORK/ BORILLI/ G-ACTION/ GRIFFT GR?FICOS/SERGIN
AMARAL \STOCOVICH DESIGN
GORDO MOTOS . GRUPO SULMETAL
PROTORK/NOS BRASIL/BINELLI SUPERMERCADOS/HANDS CRE
PREF.CALORÉ\TMP SUSPENSION\MOURA MOTOS\

TRANSPORTES BEGNINI/COMERCIAL PONTAFERRO

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+7.250

Avg. Speed

44,565

Best Lap Tm

1:09.926

Best Spd

77,224

Best Lap by

[321] TIAGO GARCIA

Printed: 03/12/2016 18:39:29

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

censed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross

MX2

Prova

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

03/12/2016 18:00
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

No.
912
21
3

27
731
25
13
23

262
932
99

372
114
981
712
248
415

Name
ROMAN JELEN
WILLIAN GUIMARAES
FABIO MELO FESTI
ANDRE STOCOVICH
VAGNER LACHI
WALTER TARDIN
FABIO DE LUCENA BRITO
VINICIUS MACHADO BORGARELLI DE QUEIROZ
RAFAEL BATISTA ARRUDA
ERIVELTO DONIZETE ROSSI NICOLADELLI
LUIZ FERNANDO MEDEIROS ORLANDO
JOAO PAULO MONTEIRO
EDSON RAMALHO JUNIOR
VIRLEI WANDSCHER
MIGUEL ADUR
RODOLFO JOSE BASTOS VASCONCELOS
JUAREZ MELO

Laps
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
7
1

Best Tm
1:58.218
1:59.644
1:56.556
2:05.023
2:06.507
2:07.465
2:04.439
2:03.928
2:15.232
2:07.172
2:15.132
2:16.655
2:23.804
2:18.560
2:27.100
3:09.654
4:57.710

Diff
-

+1:04.248
+1:06.955
+1:28.937
+1:48.538

1 Lap
+16.878

+1:15.905
+1:22.591
+1:26.744

2 Laps
+9.933

+39.965
+49.790

+1:19.705
5 Laps

11 Laps

Cidade
INDAIATUBA
LONDRINA
CAMPO GRANDE
AMERICANA
ARAPONGAS
NOVA FRIBURGO
SANTO ANTONIO DA PLATINA
SAO ROQUE
SÃO JOSE DOS CAMPOS
ORLEANS
MARINGA
LONDRINA
LINS
IPORÃ DO OESTE
CURITIBA
SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS
MARINGA

Patrocínio

GP1MOTOSKAWASAKI/PROTORK\PRO MOTOS
AMARAL RACING\STOCOVICH DESIGN
STOCOVICH DESIGN
PROTORCK/FREEWAY/PLMXPARK/RENOVAGRAFIX/ENZOSUSPENC

PROTORK,SCHMIDT MOTO,CONSTRUCASA BORDGNON,NPDIARIO
PRESERV/MUNDI TOYS/GLOBAL CYCLES/COLONIA
DUTRAFER RECICLAGEM/ RKS
CHAPAM MOTO PEÇAS/MENEGUEL MOTOS PEÇAS /IMS/MOTOSHOP
MOTOWASH MARING?/ / MOTUL / ENZO

MEGA MOTOS/PIRATA MOTOS
POSTO 81 / MOTO PEçAS 66
SELEç?O MONJOLEIRO
CARLÃO MOTOS RACING/RKS RACING/SEIKO OTICA.COM.BR/DUTRAFER
N.LAJOTA TRANSPORTES, REDBULLGREEN

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+1:04.248

Avg. Speed

41,931

Best Lap Tm

1:56.556

Best Spd

46,330

Best Lap by

[3] FABIO MELO FESTI

Printed: 03/12/2016 17:31:42

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

censed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross

MX3

Prova

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

03/12/2016 16:50
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

No.
21
3

731
13
99

372
981
712
415

Name
WILLIAN GUIMARAES
FABIO MELO FESTI
VAGNER LACHI
FABIO DE LUCENA BRITO
LUIZ FERNANDO MEDEIROS ORLANDO
JOAO PAULO MONTEIRO
VIRLEI WANDSCHER
MIGUEL ADUR
JUAREZ MELO

Laps
12
12
12
11
10
10
10
10
1

Best Tm
1:59.644
1:56.556
2:06.507
2:04.439
2:15.132
2:16.655
2:18.560
2:27.100
4:57.710

Diff
-

+2.707
+44.290

1 Lap
2 Laps

+9.933
+49.790

+1:19.705
11 Laps

Cidade
LONDRINA
CAMPO GRANDE
ARAPONGAS
SANTO ANTONIO DA PLATINA
MARINGA
LONDRINA
IPORÃ DO OESTE
CURITIBA
MARINGA

Patrocínio
GP1MOTOSKAWASAKI/PROTORK\PRO MOTOS
AMARAL RACING\STOCOVICH DESIGN
PROTORCK/FREEWAY/PLMXPARK/RENOVAGRAFIX/ENZOSUSPENC
PROTORK,SCHMIDT MOTO,CONSTRUCASA BORDGNON,NPDIARIO
MOTOWASH MARING?/ / MOTUL / ENZO

POSTO 81 / MOTO PEçAS 66
SELEç?O MONJOLEIRO
N.LAJOTA TRANSPORTES, REDBULLGREEN

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+2.707

Avg. Speed

40,258

Best Lap Tm

1:56.556

Best Spd

46,330

Best Lap by

[3] FABIO MELO FESTI

Printed: 03/12/2016 17:54:41

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

censed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross

MX3

Prova

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

03/12/2016 16:50
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

No.
21
25

731
99
69

152
50

928
64
15
44

777
63

248

Name
WILLIAN GUIMARAES
WALTER TARDIN
VAGNER LACHI
LUIZ FERNANDO MEDEIROS ORLANDO
VALDECIR OLIVEIRA
RODRIGO GUEDES PEGUINELLI
CLAUDINEY GUASTI
JEVERSON CAMILOTI
FABIO SUKEKAVA
DARIO JUNIOR
ADRIANO CACOAL
GILSON FREIRE
JUNIOR FEITOSA
RODOLFO VASCONCELOS

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
8

Best Tm
1:49.587
1:51.573
1:52.781
1:52.339
1:54.677
1:57.334
1:59.993
1:59.850
2:02.418
2:01.818
2:01.310
2:05.522
2:10.603
2:19.487

Diff
-

+30.953
+32.336
+51.385
+52.726

+1:26.572
+1:49.031
+2:02.393

1 Lap
+7.007
+9.885

+39.621
+1:41.436

2 Laps

Cidade
LONDRINA
NOVA FRIBURGO
ARAPONGAS
MARINGA
CORNÉLIO PROCÓPIO
BOTUCATU
CAMBé
SANTO ANTONIO DA PLATINA-PR
MANDAGUARI
FORMIGA
TUPÃ
MARINGA
MARACAJU MS
SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS

Patrocínio
GP1MOTOSKAWASAKI/PROTORK\PRO MOTOS

PROTORCK/FREEWAY/PLMXPARK/RENOVAGRAFIX/ENZOSUSPENC
MOTOWASH MARINGÁ / MOTUL / ENZO
CANTINHO DO PASTEL
152MOTOS,SULUCARD,SISTEMA PREVER
ACG LOGISTICA E TRANSPORTES LTDA
AGROP.BELA MANH?/MANA MOTOS/COMéRCIO DE VEICULOS P
AUTO DIESEL MANDAGUARI/PACOCA PREPARAç?ES/ TWO STR
CAL IMPERIAL
LAJES TAMOYO, R-RIGONI, SANDALUS,FRIOL GROUP, MCR,
PLMX PARK
AMARAL RACING
SEIKO, CARLAO RACING, RKS, DUTRAFER

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+30.953

Avg. Speed

43,494

Best Lap Tm

1:49.587

Best Spd

49,276

Best Lap by

[21] WILLIAN GUIMARAES

Printed: 04/12/2016 11:08:25

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

censed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross

MX4

Prova

Race (15:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

03/12/2016 17:20
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Not classified (50% = 5 Laps)
11
12
13

No.
50
63

500
77
4

12
16

171
890
759

332
27
71

Name
CLAUDINEY GUASTI
JUNIOR FEITOSA
JOSIAS BENASSE GORIJOTA
IRINEU MINATO
CARLOS GONDO
SIDNEY SCHAUKOSKI
CLAUDINEI PALAZZIO
MARCOS CRISTIANI COSTA DA SILVA
CARLOS MURILO PAIVA
GENESIO FERREIRA

ELIAS NUNES PRADO
EDENNY AYLLON ABREU MOREIRA
IRINEU SERENISKI

Laps
10
9
9
9
8
8
8
8
7
7

0
0
0

Best Tm
1:59.993
2:10.603
2:11.030
2:12.203
2:14.906
2:12.130
2:16.855
2:23.463
2:47.414
2:34.770

-.---
-.---
-.---

Diff
-

1 Lap
+15.411
+25.959

2 Laps
+9.743

+24.239
+2:20.189

3 Laps
+6.346

10 Laps
-
-

Cidade
CAMBé
MARACAJU MS
MAUA DA SERRA
CORNELIO PROCÓPIO
CORNELIO PROCOPIO
DOIS VIZINHOS
CORNÉLIO PROCÓPIO
MARINGA
CURITIBA
PATO BRANCO

CORNéLIO PROCÓPIO PR
APARECIDA DE GOIâNIA
CORBELIA

Patrocínio
ACG LOGISTICA E TRANSPORTES LTDA
AMARAL RACING
BOX 500/ DROP MUD
CONTRAFO\ELETROTRAFO

GORDO MOTOS
PONTARA PALAZZIO ADVOCACIA
MC ADVOCACIA - FLORICULTURA ORQUIDEA
CASTELLO WORKS
RODA VIVA MOTO PE?AS , PE?AS E ACESSORIOS OFF ROAD

POSTO TANGARA E ELIAS MARTELINHO DE OURO
ELETROEDI SERVIçOS ELéTRICOS
TOPOGRAFE, NALDINHO DA CAIXA, IMOBILIARIA AVALIAR

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

39,983

Best Lap Tm

1:59.993

Best Spd

45,003

Best Lap by

[50] CLAUDINEY GUASTI

Printed: 04/12/2016 11:39:54

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

censed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross

MX5

Prova

Race (15:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

03/12/2016 17:20
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

No.
89

125
336

7
4

202
104
189
119
227
86

Name
JOSE ANTONIO PEDRO FILHO
OTAVIO PEDRO DA SILVA
LUAN HENRIQUE TOLEDO AMARAL
RAFAEL BECKER
MARCELO ARREDONDO
HENRIQUE HENILKA
RENAN FERREIRA
JOAO RICARDO BORTOLUZZI DE ALBUQUERQUE
KAUA FONTE LIMA
LUIZ GUILHERME MARTI CARDOSO
LEONARDO DELAI PIVETTA

Laps
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
7
7
6
5

Best Tm
2:15.123
2:22.057
2:27.641
2:22.197
2:25.107
2:14.124
2:31.577
2:37.454
2:44.265
2:48.654
3:13.568

Diff
-

+1:11.938
+1:57.825
+2:06.312
+2:27.288
+2:43.163

1 Lap
+1:29.186
+2:34.648

2 Laps
3 Laps

Cidade
ATIBAIA SP
SAO BENTO DO SUL
DOURADOS MS
ITAPIRANGA SC
PEDRO JUAN CABALLERO

ARAPOTI
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL
TERRA ROXA
IBAITI
PALOTINA

Patrocínio
FLAY, POD,100%,SPORTSCO/HOSPITAL NOVO ATI
RUDNICK MEGA MX,RAFAEL FARIA
AMARAL\STOCOVICH DESIGN
FLY , 100% , SPORTSCO , POD , BRMX
LIMP-CAR LAVADERO E CONSULTORIO SAN GERARDO
IMS TEBALDI GRAFICOS
AGROPECUÁRIA BELA MANH? E MOURA MOTOS
MOTUL.P.PNEUS RINALDI.SICREDI.PREF.EUGENIO.FM PNEU
MECANICA E GUINCHO FORMIGAO,PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL T
NICO RACING, PRO CHICO PERFORMANCE, AUTO POSTO VIS
ODONTOCENTER

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+1:11.938

Avg. Speed

35,089

Best Lap Tm

2:14.124

Best Spd

40,261

Best Lap by

[202] HENRIQUE HENILKA

Printed: 03/12/2016 19:10:24

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

censed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross

65cc

Prova

Race (15:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

03/12/2016 18:30
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

No.
40

989
99
10
11
15
92
59
50

107
110
89

264
96
6

104
132
336
227
125
800
19

291
55

202
25

Name
BRUNO FENSTERSEIFER SCHMITZ
LEONARDO AUGUSTO NUNES
RAFAEL RIBEIRO DE ARAUJO
GABRIEL BOHRER ANDRIGO
JOAQUIM ANTONIO NETO
PEDRO MAGERO
MARCUS HENRIQUE DIAS LERA
MATHEUS FAVERO E SILVA
MATEUS FORGHIERI DE OLIVEIRA
OLIVIO GABRIEL ALVEZ DOS SANTOS
CAIQUE YOSHIHIDE TAKEYAMA
JOSE ANTONIO PEDRO FILHO
THIAGO CASSIO FUZATTI DOS SANTOS
BRAYAN SOARES PINTO
JOAO VITOR VARGAS
RENAN FERREIRA
ARTHUR VICENTE AZEVEDO AMORIM
LUAN HENRIQUE TOLEDO AMARAL
LUIZ GUILHERME MARTI CARDOSO
OTÁVIO PEDRO DA SILVA
CRISTIAN GUSTAVO GOMES
CRISTIAN ARREDONDO
JOAO MARCOS MADUREIRA PAVAN
RENAN GOTO
HENRIQUE HENILKA
LEONARDO ZEQUINÃO CASSAROTTI

Laps
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
8
6
3

Best Tm
1:43.615
1:44.833
1:44.423
1:46.110
1:45.344
1:47.120
1:47.746
1:47.498
1:50.163
1:50.041
1:50.387
1:48.724
1:51.788
1:53.215
1:53.785
1:55.799
1:57.746
1:57.936
1:58.757
1:56.914
1:53.658
2:02.243
1:49.675
1:47.306
1:55.360
1:43.187

Diff
-

+16.042
+23.641
+24.569
+26.317
+36.519
+52.592
+56.136

+1:18.206
+1:25.353
+1:27.390
+1:41.884
+1:50.451

1 Lap
+18.131

+1:00.519
+1:18.082
+1:40.205
+1:45.337
+2:01.846
+2:12.577

2 Laps
3 Laps
5 Laps
7 Laps

10 Laps

Cidade
TRÊS PASSOS
CURITIBA
CARAPICUIBA
MARAU
SARZEDO
CAXIA DO SUL
ARAGUARI
LONDRINA
ATIBAIA
FORQUILHINHA
ATIBAIA
ATIBAIA SP
CAIEIRAS
PASSOS
PALOTINA
ARAPOTI
BELO HORIZONTE
DOURADOS MS
IBAITI
SAO BENTO DO SUL
FLOR DA SERRA DO SUL
PEDRO JUAN CABALLERO
JACAREZINHO
TUPA

CURITIBA

Patrocínio
TBT SUSPENSOES/DUNAS RACING/TBT SUSPENSOES
JMR / ADRENALINA MX / STOCOVICH / NITROGEN
MF RACING BARUERI/IMS
IMS EQUIPAMENTOS/RINALDI/MR PRO/M3 SUSPENSÕES/ART CROSS/TALK EASY
PIRELLI/MINERAÇÃO ITAMINAS/ATMS TRASNPORT
VERTRAUEN RACING/BIKER ASSESSORIOS/MARTINE SUSPENSOES/MOTOSTYLE GRAFICS/LIDER MX
TRIBO MOTOS/BODY HEALTH/STOCOVICH
GIGA RACING /V THEC SUSPENCOES/MR PRO/RENOVA GRAFIX/CLEANDET
DEDEL MOTOS/TSUJI MOTOS/CIRCUIT /BENG/IMS RANCING/GRUPO MONTANNA
SUPERMERCADO MARANGONI/PINHEIRINHO PEÇA
IMS/MOTUL/CASA FERNANDES/CIRCUIT/DEDEL MOTOS/FLORA TAKEYANA
FLAY, POD,100%,SPORTSCO/HOSPITAL NOVO ATI
FUZATTI_VIDAL
HONDA MOTO PASSOS
TRANSPORTES MAROSO
AGROPECUÁRIA BELA MANH? E MOURA MOTOS
AÇAI VITANATE /AÇAI MAXIMO SABOR /BALBI SCHOOLL/M B 3 PREPARAÇÕES /AÇAI RADICAL
AMARAL
NICO RACING, PRO CHICO PERFORMANCE, AUTO POSTO VIS
RUDNICK MEGA MX,RAFAEL FARIA
FAVORITA / FAKSUL
LIMP-CAR LAVADERO E CONSULTORIO SAN GERARDO
MPA SEGURANçA ELETRONICA
MRPRO/IMS/RECE TECH/RKS/KAWASAKI
IMS TEBALDI GRAFICOS
DUNAS/HONDA/ASW/PIRELLI/DIRT/CINCO

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+16.042

Avg. Speed

47,603

Best Lap Tm

1:43.187

Best Spd

52,332

Best Lap by

[25] LEONARDO ZEQUINÃO CASSAROTTI

Printed: 04/12/2016 14:57:56

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

censed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross

85cc (MX JR)

Prova

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

04/12/2016 16:30
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

No.
40

989
107

6
104
336
227
125
800

19
291
202

Name
BRUNO FENSTERSEIFER SCHMITZ
LEONARDO AUGUSTO NUNES
OLIVIO GABRIEL ALVEZ DOS SANTOS
JOAO VITOR VARGAS
RENAN FERREIRA
LUAN HENRIQUE TOLEDO AMARAL
LUIZ GUILHERME MARTI CARDOSO
OTÁVIO PEDRO DA SILVA
CRISTIAN GUSTAVO GOMES
CRISTIAN ARREDONDO
JOAO MARCOS MADUREIRA PAVAN
HENRIQUE HENILKA

Laps
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10

6

Best Tm
1:43.615
1:44.833
1:50.041
1:53.785
1:55.799
1:57.936
1:58.757
1:56.914
1:53.658
2:02.243
1:49.675
1:55.360

Diff
-

+16.042
+1:25.353

1 Lap
+42.388

+1:22.074
+1:27.206
+1:43.715
+1:54.446

2 Laps
3 Laps
7 Laps

Cidade
TRÊS PASSOS
CURITIBA
FORQUILHINHA
PALOTINA
ARAPOTI
DOURADOS MS
IBAITI
SAO BENTO DO SUL
FLOR DA SERRA DO SUL
PEDRO JUAN CABALLERO
JACAREZINHO

Patrocínio
TBT SUSPENSOES/DUNAS RACING/TBT SUSPENSOES
JMR / ADRENALINA MX / STOCOVICH / NITROGEN
SUPERMERCADO MARANGONI/PINHEIRINHO PEÇAS E TINTAS/PREFEITURA DE FORQUILHINHA/AUTO POSTO ALBERTON/GÁVEA CROSS/MARCON MOTOS
TRANSPORTES MAROSO
AGROPECUÁRIA BELA MANH? E MOURA MOTOS
AMARAL
NICO RACING, PRO CHICO PERFORMANCE, AUTO POSTO VIS
RUDNICK MEGA MX,RAFAEL FARIA
FAVORITA / FAKSUL
LIMP-CAR LAVADERO E CONSULTORIO SAN GERARDO
MPA SEGURANçA ELETRONICA
IMS TEBALDI GRAFICOS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+16.042

Avg. Speed

47,603

Best Lap Tm

1:43.615

Best Spd

52,116

Best Lap by

[40] BRUNO FENSTERSEIFER SCHMITZ

Printed: 04/12/2016 15:04:19

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross
85cc (MX JR)

Prova

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

04/12/2016 16:30

Page 1/1



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
14
15
16

No.
97
13

111
77

126
934
712

2
98
92
65

5
87

56
16
67

Name
VINÍCIUS MUNIZ MACARINI
FABIO DE LUCENA BRITO
GUILHERME FERREIRA LIMA
RODRIGO HILDEBRAND
JOAO GABRIEL MICHELIN
DAVI MARCELINO BRAGA
JONATAS ROJAS
RONY GOUVEIA
EDSON DELGADO DOS SANTOS
JHONATHAN LUCIO
JUNIOR MOREIRA
DOUGLAS B. LIMA
JOAO BRAZ DE FREITAS AGUIAR

MANOEL NETO LOCHO
FERNANDO MANTOVANI
RAPHAEL CONEGUNDES

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
7
7

3
2
1

Best Tm
1:57.152
2:04.014
2:02.100
2:01.843
2:01.533
2:02.373
2:08.796
2:09.680
2:13.227
2:15.725
2:23.039
2:22.305
2:41.535

2:22.032
2:24.279
3:05.090

Diff
-

+51.710
+54.844
+59.171

+1:02.113
+1:06.948
+1:53.766
+1:58.046

1 Lap
+1:01.560
+1:31.852

2 Laps
+23.533

6 Laps
7 Laps
8 Laps

Cidade
NOVA ALVORADA DO SUL
SANTO ANTONIO DA PLATINA
APUCARANA
CIANORTE
APUCARANA
FRANCA
ASSIS
APUCARANA
APUCARANA
ITURAMA MG
APUCARANA
CORNELIO PROCOPIO
ANDIRA

Cornelio Procopio
NAVIRAÍ- MS
JAGUAPIT

Patrocínio
MRP,ASW,PACOCA PREPARACAO,MX TECH SUSPENSAO,EDGERS
PROTORK,SCHMIDT MOTO,CONSTRUCASA BORDGNON,NPDIARIO
HONDA FREEWAY/V.O.S MOTOS/QU?MICA MASTER/BLINDEX/V
REFRIMAC/BATERIAS JUPITER/ORIENTE/FLUVIMAR BARCOS/
ACADEMIA PERFORMANCE 360 JKS RACING KFCONFECç?ES A
VLSTEAM
ISMAEL ROJAS/ AERO MOTOS ASSIS
QUALITY BORDADOS/ALPES/MERSUL MALHAS/BLADE MALHAS
SHOW TIME BMX JOHN ROGER BRAND
SUPERMERCADO GOLFAO, FORCE CAM
APUCARANA MOTO PECAS\ TWO STROKES, DISFRAN

AUTO ESCOLA INTERLAGOS\PRO CHICO PERFOMANCE

ELETROINDUS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+51.710

Avg. Speed

41,296

Best Lap Tm

1:57.152

Best Spd

46,094

Best Lap by

[97] VINÍCIUS MUNIZ MACARINI

Printed: 03/12/2016 19:29:10

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Final Campeonatos BR e PR de Motocross
FLN

Prova

Race (15:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

03/12/2016 18:50
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Not classified (50% = 5 Laps)
20

No.
710

2
25
12
20
8

980
3

91
777
119
323
98
78

950
14

287
48

415

266

Name
WILLIELSON PRATEZI GALVAO
VICTOR ALBERTO FONTANA
VINICIUS RADDAR M. SILVA
YURI SCHAUKOSKI
FERNANDO ORTIZ
ANTONIO AUGUSTO ALVES DIAS
GEOVANNI BEGNINI
WILKER RODRIGO COLMAN
LEANDRO ZONATO
CAIO MIKUNI FREIRE
MAQUIEL RODINEI CAGOL
HELTON MONTEIRO BATISTA
EDSON DELGADO DOS SANTOS
CLEITON MARLON
MARCOS VINICIUS GAMBARINI
LEONARDO TOFOLI
JUNIOR CESAR DA SILVA
KAYQUE FINOTI PRATES NOGUEIRA
JUAREZ MELO

NILSON VALENTE JUNIOR

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
8

3

Best Tm
1:48.414
1:47.695
1:49.036
1:51.049
1:49.240
1:53.647
1:57.057
2:00.037
1:59.465
2:00.611
1:59.913
2:02.147
1:59.520
2:04.423
2:12.208
2:08.060
2:13.376
2:17.570
2:15.888

2:15.150

Diff
-

+9.723
+31.130
+46.101
+47.994

+1:27.507
+1:40.652

1 Lap
+3.030

+25.354
+28.740
+30.147
+31.473

+1:34.897
+2:00.266

2 Laps
+2.801

+12.345
+2:05.052

7 Laps

Cidade
FAXINAL
ÁGUAS FRIAS-SC
CAMBÉ
DOIS VIZINHOS
PEDRO JUAN CABALLERO
RANCHO ALEGRE
CARAMBEI
PARAGUAY
CURITIBA
MARINGA - PR
CORNÉLIO PROCÓPIO
ROLâNDIA
APUCARANA
CURITIBA
ROLANDIA
MARINGA
CORNELIO PROCOPIO
APUCARANA
MARINGA

PONTA PORÃ

Patrocínio
#DROPMUD
EQUIPE NOTURNA, BAMBA RACING,ROZAKI RACING VITA SU
TRANSPORTADORA RADAR
GORDO MOTOS . GRUPO SULMETAL
LIMP-CAR LAVADERO E CONSULTORIO SAN GERARDO

TRANSPORTES BEGNINI/COMERCIAL PONTAFERRO
AMERICAN MX\METALCAR
ADRENALINA MX...JMR ESCOLA DE MOTOCROSS
PLMX PARK
AGONILHA REPRESENTA??ES COMERCIAIS E RM ASSESSORIA
CIDA PRESENTES, ROSSAFA SUSPENS?ES, DEHAN SATO MMA
SHOW TIME BMX JOHN ROGER BRAND
TWELVE MX,CM ELETRôNICA AUTOMOTIVA ,ELCIO RACIN
OSMARCOS TERRAPLANAGEM
HIGEPAR

JKS RACING\VTECH SUSPENSOES\KF CONFEC\TWO STROKES
N.LAJOTA TRANSPORTES, REDBULLGREEN

TRANS VALENTE

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+9.723

Avg. Speed

45,540

Best Lap Tm

1:47.695

Best Spd

50,142

Best Lap by

[2] VICTOR ALBERTO FONTANA

Printed: 04/12/2016 11:46:48

Leonardo Rosa

Race Director
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www.amb-it.com
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Intermediaria

Prova

Race (15:00 and 2 Laps)

Cornélio Procópio 1,500 Km

04/12/2016 12:00
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